

# **PUBLIC HEARING**

#### **CITY COUNCIL AGENDA** THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2019 7PM CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 915 NORTH LAKE ROAD, LAKESIDE, OR 97449

# PUBLIC NOTICE

# AMENDED AGENDA AND SPECIAL MEETING

The Lakeside City Council will hold a Budget Hearing and Special Meeting at Lakeside City Hall, 915 North Lake Road, Lakeside, Oregon, at 7:00 PM, on Thursday, June 20, 2019. The Special meeting is to adopt resolutions associated with the budget.

## CALL TO ORDER:

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

#### **APPROVE MINUTES**

Budget Committee Meeting May 28, 2019 Action Requested: Motion to approve

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

1.	Hold Public Hearing on Budget Committee Approved Budget for 2019-20		
	General Fund - 01	Total Resources and Requirements	\$454,800
	State Street Fund - 03	Total Resources and Requirements	\$340,000
	WWTP Fund - 07	Total Resources and Requirements	\$1,073,800
	WWTP Sys Develp Fund- 09	Total Resources and Requirements	\$199,092
	WWTP Cap Res Fund - 10	Total Resources and Requirements	\$556,000
	Library Fund - 21	Total Resources and Requirements	\$224,984
	SCA Paving Grant Fund – 31	Total Resources and Requirements	\$100,000
	Watershed Fund – 34	Total Resources and Requirements	0
	Law Enforce Svcs Fund- 35	Total Resources and Requirements	\$176,419

## **BUDGET HEARING: Time Opened**

#### **Time Closed**

2. Resolution 2019-07 – A Resolution Adopting the Budget for the Fiscal Year 2019-2020. Action Requested: Motion to approve Resolution 2019-07.

3. Resolution 2019-08 – A Resolution Setting the Budget Appropriations for the Fiscal Year 2019-2020.

#### Action Requested: Motion to approve Resolution 2019-08.

 Resolution 2019-09 – A Resolution Setting the Staff Wages for the Fiscal Year 2019-2020.

Action Requested: Motion to approve Resolution 2019-09.

- Resolution 2019-18 A Resolution Declaring the City's Election to Receive State Revenues Action Requested: Motion to approve Resolution 2019-18
- 6. Mayor to Appoint Digital Sign Committee and Discussion of financing the sign. Action Requested: **Motion to approve**

#### **OLD BUSINESS:**

#### ADJOURN:

# Posted 6-19-19 Next Regular City Council Meeting July 11, 2019

The above meeting is open to the public. The Lakeside City Hall is handicapped-accessible Lakeside is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 All City Council meetings are recorded and kept on audio tape.